REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Type of Inspection: Annual

Name of School
Corporation:

Address of School Corporation: PO Box 8

City: Morocco  Zip:

VIN: 1FDXE45P95HA77712
Make of Body: Ford Year: 2006

Bus Type: A2

Inspection Status: R IBn;:pected

Violations - Rejected

Inspection
Code

Date: 6/4/2015

NORTH NEWTON SCHOOL CORP.

47963
License
Number: 27548
Make of Blue Bird
Chassis: Corporation
Mileage: 119099
Nathan Sherer

Description

Time:

Corp ID:

County
Number:

Bus Number:

Year:

PE:

9:18 AM
565945

56

34

2006

7029

The first aid kit is not complete: 3 packs of 16 1x3 adhesive strips, 1 scissor (4" min), 2
28-1-4  40"x40"x56" triangular bandages, 6 3"x3" gauze pads, 4 2"x4.1 yard rolls of gauze, 3

oval eye pads, 1 1"x5 yard of adhesive tape, 1 label instruction.

64-1-4  Any front turn signal does not function properly
50-1-2  The seat belt cutter is not secured
16-1-1  There are any leaks from the differential, pinion seal, or either rear wheel seal

Violations - Out of Service

Inspection Code Description

Bus Type Description

Type A School Bus - A conversion or body constructed upon a van-type or cutaway front-section vehicle with a
left side driver's door, designed for carrying more than ten (10) persons. The term includes two (2)

classifications:

1. Type A-1, with a gross vehicle weight rating of ten thousand (10,000) pounds and under.

2. Type A-2, with a gross vehicle weight rating over ten thousand (10,000) pounds.



