## REPORT OF SCHOOL BUS INSPECTION

Type of Inspection:	Annual		Date:	6/4/2015	Time:	9:18 AM
Name of School Corporation:	NOR	TH NEWTON S	SCHOOL CORP.		Corp ID:	565945
Address of School Cor	rporation:	PO Box 8				
City:	Morocco	Zip:	47963		County Number:	56
VIN:	1FDXE45P	95HA77712	License Number:	27548	Bus Number:	34
Make of Body:	Ford <b>Year</b>	: 2006	Make of Chassis:	Blue Bird Corporation	Year:	2006
Bus Type:	A2		Mileage:	119099		
Inspection Status:	R	Inspected By:	Nathan Sherer		PE:	7029

## **Violations - Rejected**

Inspection Code	<u>Description</u>
28-1-4	The first aid kit is not complete: 3 packs of 16 1x3 adhesive strips, 1 scissor (4" min), 2 40"x40"x56" triangular bandages, 6 3"x3" gauze pads, 4 2"x4.1 yard rolls of gauze, 3 oval eye pads, 1 1"x5 yard of adhesive tape, 1 label instruction.
64-1-4	Any front turn signal does not function properly
50-1-2	The seat belt cutter is not secured
16-1-1	There are any leaks from the differential, pinion seal, or either rear wheel seal

**Violations - Out of Service** 

**Inspection Code Description** 

## **Bus Type Description**

Type A School Bus - A conversion or body constructed upon a van-type or cutaway front-section vehicle with a left side driver's door, designed for carrying more than ten (10) persons. The term includes two (2) classifications:

- 1. Type A-1, with a gross vehicle weight rating of ten thousand (10,000) pounds and under. 2. Type A-2, with a gross vehicle weight rating over ten thousand (10,000) pounds.